

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 2964

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 April 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to reported extravasation injury within the Neonatal Unit (NNU).

I would like to be provided with the following information.

1. The latest total annual figures for reported extravasation injury within your NNU/NICU/SCBU

2. Model of the large volume infusion pump used on the unit

3. Model of the syringe pump used on the unit

1. Zero

2. Carefusion VP pumps all set specifically to neonatal pressures & requirements

3. Braun with Space station all set to neonatal requirements